Docket No. 052172-086

7-20-03

Form PTO-1595	RECO	03 -	06-2003	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				U.S. Patent and Trademark Code	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼				V V 5	
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patent	102	381967	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address o	f receiving party(ies)	
Woon Hong Yun			Name: American Rac	cing Equipment, Inc.	
			Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Table Yes Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Merger	•			
Security Agreement	Change of Name		Street Address: 19067 South Reyes Avenue		
Other	_				
			City: Rancho Doming	uez Stato: CA Zin: 90221	
February 4, 2003			City: Rancho Dominguez State: CA Zip: 90221		
Execution Date: February 4, 2003			Additional name(s) & addr	ress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 😰 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new applica			{	of the application is: 2/4/03	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
29/762	55				
Additional numbers attached? 🖫 Yes 🔯 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1	
Name: Theodore D. Lienesch		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address: Thompson Hine LLP			[X Enclosed		
2000 Courthouse Plaza NE			Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account num	ber:		
Street Address: 10 West Second	Street				
			20-0809		
City: Dayton State: OH	Zip:_ <u>_</u>	45402	(Attach duplicate copy of the	nis page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document. John M. Mueller, Reg. No. 44,248			a While	5 2 h 1/13	
Name of Person Signir		1	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Woon Hong Yun, of the City of Downey, and State of California; invented certain new and useful VEHICLE WHEEL FRONT FACE (Docket No. 052172-00086) for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, American Racing Equipment, Inc. a corporation of the State of California, with a place of business at 19067 South Reyes Avenue, Rancho Dominguez, California 90221, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 4 day of
	Woon Hong Yun
	woon Hong Tun
STATE OF CALIFORNA)	
) ss	
COUNTY OF WSANCIUS)	

On this 10 day of YEBRUARY, 2003, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Woon Hong Yun personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

CLAUDIA ANN MADISON
Commission # 1233834
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Sep 3, 2003

RECORDED: 02/20/2003

Notary Public
CLAUDIA ANN MADISON